Atty. Docket No.: 3049-0142US1
Page 1 of 1

	FORM COVER SHEET IARKS ONLY
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Systems Incorporated	Name: FAIRBORN USA, INC.
W194 N11481 McCormick Drive	Internal Address;
P. O. Box 309	Street Address: 205 Broadview Street
Germantown, Wisconsin 53022	City: Upper Sandusky
	State: Ohio
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Country: USA
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	Zip: 43351
Corporation - State: Wisconsin	Association Citizenship:
Other	General Partnership Citizenship:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Limited Partnership Citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	☐ Corporation Citizenship: Ohio
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date:	Other Citizenship:
Execution Date(s): August 26, 2006	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{ Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark:
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No.(s).
	3,145,884
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and unknown):	f Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is
Additional numbers atta	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Phone Number: 703-205-8000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number: 703-205-8050	
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	
9. Signature,	1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature March 15, 2007 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documents: Three (3) b) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

	Systems Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation, of W194 N11481 McCormick Drive,
Ρ.	O. Box 309, Germantown, Wisconsin 53022, has acquired, adopted and is using a mark
467	RUK FLEX" that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration
or	Serial Number 76556240 , dated 10/23/2003 ; and,
	Fairborn USA, Inc., an Ohio corporation, of 205 Broadview Street, Upper Sandusky,
01	nio 43351, desires to acquire the mark and the registration of the mark.
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
ac	knowledged, Systems Incorporated through Edward R. McGuire, its duly authorized Chief
Ex	ecutive Officer, assigns to Fairborn USA, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to the mark,
toį	gether with goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified
reg	gistration of the mark or application for same; and, all copyrighted materials which it possesses
ass	sociated with the mark.
	Systems Incorporated BY: 17 7 5 5 6 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 7 5 6 6 7 7 7 5 6 7 7 7 7
	ATE OF WISCONSIN
CC	OUNTY OF MILLIAMENT)
the swe	On this 26h day of August, 2006, before me appeared Edward R. McGuire, person who was authorized to sign on behalf of the identified corporation, who being duly orn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free aet.
	DAVID A Public Miscommission expires: July Public Miscommission e

PTO/SB/97 (08-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0551-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and to a collection of information unless it deplets and the collection of information unless it deplets and the collection of information unless it deplets. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unlass it displays a valid OMB control number. Application No. (if known): 3,145,884 Attorney Docket No.: 3049-0142US1 Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office. <u>March</u> 15, 2007 Ann D. Thomas Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (703) 205-8000 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper. Fax Transmission (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Assignment (1 page)

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: March 15, 2007 PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 3 145 884
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 3,145,884
TM: TRUK FLEX
MESSAGE TO: USPTO ETAS System
FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
FROM: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP
James M. Slattery
PHONE: (703) 205-8000
Attorney Dkt. #: 3049-0142US1
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 4
CONTENTS: Fax Transmission (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Assignment (1 page) If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (703) 205-8000 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below. This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited. BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East, P.O. Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 Telephone: (703) 205-8000 Facsimile: (703) 205-8050

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 03/15/2007